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Visitors to Top Fee-Charging Visitor Attractions 2017

Name of Attraction

Guinness Storehouse

Cliffs of Moher Visitor Experience
Dublin Zoo

National Aquatic Centre

Book of Kells

Tayto Park

St Patrick’s Cathedral

Kylemore Abbey & Gardens
Muckross House Gardens and Traditional Farm
Powerscourt Gardens & Waterfall
Fota Wildlife Park

Blarney Castle & Gardens
Kilmainham Gaol

Kilkenny Castle

Rock of Cashel

Dublin Castle

Bunratty Castle & Folk Park

Old Jameson Distillery

Bru na Boinne Newgrange

Christ Church Cathedral

Glenveagh Castle and Grounds
Dublinia

The Jameson Experience, Middleton
Birr Castle Gardens and Science Centre

County
Dublin
Clare
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Galway
Kerry
Wicklow
Cork
Cork
Dublin
Kilkenny
Tipperary
Dublin
Clare
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Cork
Offaly

2017
1,711,281
1,527,000
1,264,300
1,099,756
983,410
735,000
603,000
558,000
552,923
501,601
455,559
450,000
425,000
418,685
376,488
371,000
369,275
286,000
281,103
238,285
211,000
1 200,698
123,000
119,500

Note: The information in this table is from the Failte Ireland Visitor Attractions Survey 2017

Estimates of visitors to attractions may include usage by local residents
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