

## **Visitors to Top Fee-Charging Visitor Attractions 2017**

Name of Attraction	County	2017
Guinness Storehouse	Dublin	1,711,281
Cliffs of Moher Visitor Experience	Clare	1,527,000
Dublin Zoo	Dublin	1,264,300
National Aquatic Centre	Dublin	1,099,756
Book of Kells	Dublin	983,410
Tayto Park	Meath	735,000
St Patrick's Cathedral	Dublin	603,000
Kylemore Abbey & Gardens	Galway	558,000
Muckross House Gardens and Traditional Farm	Kerry	552,923
Powerscourt Gardens & Waterfall	Wicklow	501,601
Fota Wildlife Park	Cork	455,559
Blarney Castle & Gardens	Cork	450,000
Kilmainham Gaol	Dublin	425,000
Kilkenny Castle	Kilkenny	418,685
Rock of Cashel	Tipperary	376,488
Dublin Castle	Dublin	371,000
Bunratty Castle & Folk Park	Clare	369,275
Old Jameson Distillery	Dublin	286,000
Brú na Boinne Newgrange	Meath	281,103
Christ Church Cathedral	Dublin	238,285
Glenveagh Castle and Grounds	Donegal	211,000
Dublinia	Dublin	`200,698
The Jameson Experience, Middleton	Cork	123,000
Birr Castle Gardens and Science Centre	Offaly	119,500

Note: The information in this table is from the Fáilte Ireland Visitor Attractions Survey 2017

Estimates of visitors to attractions may include usage by local residents

Published 27th June 2018